504428255 06/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4474955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL HENRY	04/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOMMY A WORTH	
Street Address:	29054 S 4136 ROAD	
City:	CATOOSA	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15626408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)595-4990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 918-595-4963

Email: iplaw@gablelaw.com

Correspondent Name: GABLE GOTWALS/FRANK J CATALANO

Address Line 1: 100 W 5TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006587-00007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK J CATALANO	
SIGNATURE:	/Frank J. Catalano/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment from Michael Henry to Tommy A. Worth (executed version) (1610460x9DA4C)#page1.tif

PATENT 504428255 REEL: 042795 FRAME: 0044

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Michael Henry 4504 W. Princeton St. Broken Arrow, OK 74012 Nationality: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

Tommy A. Worth 29054 S. 4136 Road Catoosa, OK 74015 Nationality: USA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled:

REGULATOR AND METHOD OF REGULATING THE PRESSURE LEVEL OF A MOTOR VEHICLE TIRE

and to a U.S. patent application naming the above-named individuals as inventors for the referenced invention, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent resulting from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 24 day of April, 2017.

Michael Henry

Assignment of Invention-

{1609788;} page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/23/2017

PATENT REEL: 042795 FRAME: 0045